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MEASUREMENT ORGANIZATIONS 
 
Organizations authorized to perform tonnage measurement on behalf of the U.S. Coast Guard under the 
provisions of Title 46, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 69 are listed below, along with addresses, phone 
numbers, and points of contact. 
 
 
American Bureau of Shipping (ABS) 
1701 City Plaza Drive     Phone (281) 877-6820 
Spring, Texas 77389     Fax (281) 877-6795 
Point of Contact: Mr. Blake Wilder    Email: bwilder@eagle.org 
 
 
Bureau Veritas (BV) 
1850 Eller Drive, Suite 201     Phone (954) 525-4114 
Port Everglades, FL 33316     Fax (954) 763-9718 
Point of Contact: Mr. Colin Adams   Email: colin.adams@us.bureauveritas.com  
Technical Point of Contact: Ms. Valerie Latte  Email: valerie.latte@bureauveritas.com  
 
 
DNV GL (DNV GL) 
1400 Ravello Drive      Phone (281)-396-1646 
Katy, TX 77449       Fax (281) 396-1755 
Point of Contact: Mr. David McKay   E-mail: david.mckay@dnv.com 
Technical Point of Contact: Mr. Kiho Moon  Email: kiho.moon@dnv.com  
 
 
Indian Register of Shipping (IRCLASS)  
1306 Kingwood Drive, Suite H     Phone (281) 360-8900 
Kingwood, TX 77339     Fax (281) 360-8900 
Point of Contact: Mr. Aravindh Rangamani   Email: aravindh.rangamani@irclass.org  
Technical Point of Contact: Mr. Vijay Arora  Email: v.arora@irclass.org  
 
 
Lloyd’s Register of Shipping (LR) 
3050 Harvester Road, Suite 350     Phone (+1)(905) 631-9420 
Burlington, ON L7N 3J1 Canada   Fax (+1)(905) 631-9430 
Point of Contact: Mr. Zoran Sovagovic    Email: zoran.sovagovic@lr.org  
 
 
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai (NKK)  
400 Kelby Street, One Parker Plaza, 14th floor   Phone (201) 944-8021 
Fort Lee, NJ 07024      Fax (201) 944-8183 
Point of Contact: Mr. Toshiro Koiwa    Email: ny@classnk.or.jp 
Technical Point of Contact: Mr. Takanori Matsumoto Email: k.ishii@classnk.or.jp 
 
 
RINA S.p.A (RINA) 
13450 West Sunrise Boulevard, Suite 350  Phone (954) 838-0408 
Sunrise, FL 33323     Fax (954) 838-0409 
Point of Contact: Mr. Marco Romano   Email: fortlauderdale.office@rina.org  
Technical Point of Contact: Mr. Stefano Riggio   Email: stefano.riggio@rina.org  
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